The adoption of new/revised FRSs does not have significant financial impact on the Group except
as disclosed below :

FRS 3 : Business Combinations

Negative Goodwill On Consolidation
Previously Negative Goodwill on Consolidation is retained in the Balance Sheet, with the adoption
of FRS 3, Negative Goodwill is now taken to the Income Statement as and when arise.  Existing
Negative Goodwill has been derecognised by an adjustment to the opening retained earnings.

Goodwill on Consolidation
Previously Goodwill on Consolidation is capitalised and amortised over a period of 10 years.  With
the adoption of FRS 3, goodwill will now be carried at cost less impairment losses.  Goodwill will be
tested for impairment annually or more frequently if events or changes in circumstances indicate
that it might be impaired.

 6

The above changes in accounting policy have been accounted for prospectively and in accordance
with FRS 3, the Group has taken Negative Goodwill on Consolidation as at 30 September 2006 to
Unappropriated Profits as follows :

 As previously

reported
Effect As restated

Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Changes in Equity

(RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000)

Unappropriated profit brought forward 3,374 2,970 6,344
Reserve on Consolidation 2,970 (2,970) -

FRS 101 : Presentation of Financial Statements

The adoption of the revised FRS 101 has give rise to new classes of assets and liabilities which
are required to be reported on the face of the consolidated balance sheet.  The comparative figures
are restated to conform with the new presentation as follows :-

 As previously

reported
Effect As restated

Balance Sheet (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000)
Property, Plant and Equipment 15,611 (2,509) 13,102
Intangible Asset – Prepaid Lease Payment - 2,509 2,509

2. Auditor’s Report on Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors’ report on the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2006 was not qualified.

3. Comments on Seasonal and Cyclical Factors

The Group’s performance is affected by the lower deliveries during the months with numerous
public and festive holidays.

4. Unusual Items Affecting Assets, Liabilities, Equity, Net Income Or Cash Flow

There were no unusual items affecting the assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flow for the
current quarter and financial period year to date.